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INTRODUCTION

The Center for Acute Disease Epidemiology (CADE) uses the most recent
Council of State and Territorial Epidemiologists (CSTE) / Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) case definitions found on the
National Notifiable Disease Surveillance System (NNDSS) page. These

definitions are used to classify the case as confirmed, probable, suspect,

not a case, or awaiting more information. Only confirmed and probable
cases meeting the CSTE/CDC case definitions are included in official case
counts. CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final
classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official
case count but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any
counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include
suspect cases.

Disease case counts were compiled from the lowa Disease Surveillance
System (IDSS). IDSS data updated frequently, therefore case counts may
differ slightly for the same time period if updates are made after this
report is generated.

Rates were calculated using the 2010 census population for the State of
lTowa.


https://wwwn.cdc.gov/nndss/case-definitions.html

Iowa County Boundaries and Population
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ADAIR
ADAMS
ALLAMAKEE
APPANOOSE
AUDUBON
BENTON
BLACK HAWK
BOONE
BREMER
BUCHANAN
BUENAVISTA
BUTLER
CALHOUN
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CEDAR
CERROGORDO
CHEROKEE
CHICKASAW
CLARKE
CLAY
CLAYTON
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
DALLAS
DAVIS
DECATUR
DELAWARE
DES MOINES
DICKINSON
DUBUQUE
EMMET
FAYETTE

7,472
3,894
14,169
12,692
5,873
25,699
132,546
26,364
24,624
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20,567
15,021
9,926
20,598
13,598
18,393
43,575
11,945
12,321
9,325
16,491
17,773
48,420
17,434
74,641
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8,136
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FLOYD
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JONES
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LINN
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MADISON
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MILLS
MITCHELL

16,092
10,548
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9,139
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10,687
15,312
11,094
17,441
14,431
20,222

9,526

9,688

7,141
16,330
19,587
36,641
16,810

139,155
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10,329
15,321
35,682

216,111
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8,746
11,712
15,448
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33,252
40,994
14,896
10,709
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MONROE
MONTGOMER|
MUSCATINE
O'BRIEN
OSCEOLA
PAGE
PALOALTO
PLYMOUTH
POCAHONTAS
POLK
POTTAWATTA
POWESHIEK
RINGGOLD
SAC

SCOTT
SHELBY
SIOUX

STORY

TAMA
TAYLOR
UNION

VAN BUREN
WAPELLO
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WEBSTER
WINNEBAGO
WINNESHIEK
WOODBURY
WORTH
WRIGHT

9,121
8,012
10,424
42,836
14,044
6,211
15,713
9,185
24,957
7,154
451,677
92,728
18,601
5,072
10,071
170,385
11,961
34,547
92,406
17,576
6,161
12,583
7,436
35,391
47,336
22,015
6,402
37,044
10,554
20,994
102,130
7,541
12,972




Case Counts for January 2017

Confirmed, Probable and (Suspect)* Cases
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Adair
Audubon f-1-1-1-1- - L N B - -l - - -1 -1
Benton - - - -] - - - E T N B - -l -l -1 -1
Black Hawk
Boone
Buchanan f-1-1-1-1-1-1-{-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-/1-/-11
BuenaVista | - | - | - | - | - | - - LI R T I - -l -l -1 -1
Calhoun
Carroll
Cedar Eo N T R IR IR N S IR AR I I - -l -l - -1 -1
CerroGordo | - | - | - | - | - | - - L N B - -l - -1 -1
Cherokee
Chickasaw
Clayton -1 -1-1-1- - -l -l - -1 - B N N R N
Clinton 1 -1-01-1t-1-1-12]-1-{-0{-1-1-1-1-[1]-13
Dallas
Davis
Delaware - - - -] - - - E T N B - -3 -] -1 -3
Des Moines E R N R B - LI R T I - -l -l -1 -1
Dickinson
Dubuque
Hardin f-1-1-f1-1-1-f1-{-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-/1-/-11
Harrison f-1-1-1-1-1-1-{-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-/1-/-11
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson EO I R T R I U N R R I N N R B R T I B A ¢
Johnson 20 - -f-1-1-1-f2r-]-11]-[2m-]-]-[4]-]12
Jones
Kossuth
Lee
Linn A1l -1-1-1-1-6-1-]-1-{-{Y]-(1f-]-]-/10
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Mills
Montgomery
Muscatine
Pocahontas
Polk wl - - --1-leof -] -o]-|-|-)1]1|e]1]2
Pottawattam|
Poweshiek
Scott EO T I R B -y -1 - - - EEN IR I N R R -]
Shelby E R I R B - LI R T I - -l -l -1 -1
Sioux
Story
Tama -1 - -1 1 - EI N R I - -l - - -1 -1
Wapello -1 -1-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-/[1
‘Warren
Wayne
‘Worth 1 -1-1-1-1- - - -0 - -] - - EO T I I 1
Total 7211326 |1 7[1|1|2]|2]4]|1|16]2]|29(5 |14

*CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official case count
but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.



Case Counts for February 2016 — January 2017
Counties A-E

Confirmed and Probable Case
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Counties F-M

Case Counts for February 2016 — January 2017
Confirmed and Probable Cases

0],
QATSEAUIOINDN] STITA OIN 159 A\
VSIA

1aA0) proydAy,

eruroen |,

snuejo],

RS

B[[ouowEg

19495 panjods urerunoyy L300y
oruoay”) 19A9 ()

NMOY 1949 ()

SISSNID

stpriSuruaw N

sdumnyy

BLRIR

ElUNG §

RLINSI]

e[ouoISo]

91moe - uonoayur-0d (I sunedofy
oruoryo ¢ snnedofp

amoe ¢ snnedoyy

of snnedagp

v snnedoyy

uosue |

elpery

SNH

pourur

SASOTOIY I
(DULS) Hoo
anSua(y

eaodsopoAr)
wmrpriodsord£iy
BIPSIRI T4
102 BIYOLIYISH Y )
10108 qOINUT Y
1peqonty) Y )
eIapoy")
elunsunyny)
aoroeqojAdwery
stso[eonIgy
stsotsoqeq

stsowsedeny

Fayette
Floyd

10

Franklin

Fremont

Greene

Grundy
Guthrie

18
18

Hamilton

Hancock

Hardin

Harrison

Henry

Howard

Humboldt

Ida

51

Towa

Jackson

Jasper

17

Jefferson

21

49

Johnson

Jones

Keokuk
Kossuth

Lee

21

18

Linn

Louisa

Lucas

Lyon

Madison

Mahaska

Marion

0

Marshall
Mills

Mitchell

17

Monona

Monroe

Montgomery

Muscatine



Case Counts for February 2016 — January 2017
Counties O-W

Confirmed and Probable Cases
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0
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37 4869
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2 1

3

11 752 397 2

3 221 21 610 3 142 6 1

10 230 1 33

3

14
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2 736 14 6 293 4 2
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1 144 2 1
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Campylobacteriosis Summary

February 1,2016 — January 31, 2017
Confirmed and Probable Cases

12 Month county rates of campylobacteriosis

cases per 100,0000
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*CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official case count 9

but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.
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Cryptosporidiosis Summary

February 1, 2016 — January 31, 2017
Confirmed and Probable Cases

12 Month county rates of cryptosporidiosis
cases per 100,0000
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*CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official case count 10

but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.
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Statewide E. coli (STEC) cases in

January
(confirmed, probable, and suspect®)

293

Statewide E. coli (STEC) cases in

the past 12 months
(confirmed and probable)

187

Average statewide E. coli (STEC)
cases in the past 5 years for the

same time period
(confirmed and probable)

E. coli (STEC) Summary

February 1, 2016 — January 31, 2017
Confirmed and Probable Cases

12 Month county rates of E. coli (STEC)
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*CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official case count 11

but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.



Mumps Summary

February 1, 2016 — January 31, 2017
Confirmed and Probable Cases

12 Month county rates of mumps

cases per 100,0000
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*CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official case count 12

but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.
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Pertussis Summary

February 1, 2016 — January 31, 2017
Confirmed and Probable Cases

12 Month county rates of cryptosporidiosis
cases per 100,0000
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*CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official case count 13

but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.



Salmonellosis Summary

February 1, 2016 — January 31, 2017
Confirmed and Probable Cases

12 Month county rates of cryptosporidiosis
cases per 100,0000
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*CADE began using the suspect case definition as a final classification on Jan 1, 2017. Suspect cases are not included in the official case count 14

but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.
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Statewide shigellosis cases in

January
(confirmed, probable, and suspect®)
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Statewide shigellosis cases in the

past 12 months
(confirmed and probable)

274

Average statewide shigellosis
cases in the past 5 years for the

same time period
(confirmed and probable)
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but only meant to better estimate burden of disease. Any counts in this report from dates prior to Jan 1, 2017 do not include suspect cases.
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